

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Stromwater System Improvements (COG#4015)

City of Georgetown

Bid Date: 5/3/2023

WKD#20210777.00.CH

				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
				Green Wave Contracting, Inc. 3989 Highmarket St. Georgetown, SC 29440 (843) 485-4203 mail@greenwavecontracting.com		Ben Cox, LLC 7124 Ten Acre Road Andrews, SC 29510 (843) 264-5947 ben@bencoxllc.com		R.H. Moore Company, Inc. PO Box 830 Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 (843) 650-2155 set13@rhmoorecompany.com	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT/LS PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT/LS PRICE	AMOUNT
DIVISION I - FRONT STREET SYSTEM									
Item -1	Mobilization (Maximum 3% of Total Division I)	1	LS	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Item -2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$70,845.00	\$70,845.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
Item -3	Sediment and Erosion Control								
a.	Silt Fence	300	LF	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
b.	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
c.	Fiber Roll	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.10	\$1,310.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
d.	Inlet Protection	23	EA	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$258.68	\$5,949.64	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
e.	Grassing (Sod and Hydroseed)								
i.	Sod	590	SY	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$12.16	\$7,174.40	\$15.00	\$8,850.00
ii.	Hydroseed	280	SY	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.85	\$518.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
Item -4	New Bulkhead (200 LF +/-) Install and backfill (Sheets S-001 - S-701)	1	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,284,660.00	\$1,284,660.00	\$945,000.00	\$945,000.00
Item -5	Constitution Park Walkway (Sheets S1.01 thru S2.01, 3.01)	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$84,300.00	\$84,300.00
Item -6	Constitution Park - Guardian Retention System Wall (Sheet S2.02)	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$136,217.52	\$136,217.52	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
Item -7	Place and Compact Select Borrow Material - Constitution Park	760	CY	\$80.00	\$60,800.00	\$85.00	\$64,600.00	\$75.00	\$57,000.00
Item -8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	310	SY	\$80.00	\$24,800.00	\$120.67	\$37,407.70	\$127.00	\$39,370.00
Item -9	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Curb	305	LS	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$84.89	\$25,891.45	\$58.00	\$17,690.00
Item -10	Remove and Replace 4" Brick Curb	205	LF	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$91.18	\$18,691.90	\$82.00	\$16,810.00
Item -11	Remove and Replace Brick Pavement	180	SY	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$375.00	\$67,500.00
Item -12	Remove Existing Drainage Structure								
a.	Catch Basin	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
b.	Drop Inlet	7	EA	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
Item -13	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe								
a.	12" Pipe (Clay, HDPE)	180	LF	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$36.40	\$6,552.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
b.	15" Pipe (RCP)	10	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$63.50	\$635.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
c.	18" Pipe (Clay, RCP, CPP)	450	LF	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$87.33	\$39,298.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
d.	24" Pipe (RCP)	540	LF	\$35.00	\$18,900.00	\$87.50	\$47,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,240.00
e.	30" Pipe (CPP)	20	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$71.50	\$1,430.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
Item -14	Flowable Fill in Abandoned Storm Drains								
a.	12" Pipe	70	LF	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$228.43	\$15,990.10	\$107.00	\$7,490.00
b.	18" Pipe	60	LF	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$235.37	\$14,122.20	\$116.00	\$6,960.00
Item -15	2" Asphalt Resurface (Mill & Overlay)	2,380	SY	\$35.00	\$83,300.00	\$65.00	\$154,700.00	\$28.00	\$66,640.00
Item -16	New 1-1/2" Asphalt Pavement	575	SY	\$35.00	\$20,125.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$80.00	\$46,000.00
Item -17	New Concrete Curb and Gutter (18")	167	LF	\$30.00	\$5,010.00	\$30.00	\$5,010.00	\$64.00	\$10,688.00
Item -18	SCDOT Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,988.00	\$5,988.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Item -19	15" RCP Class IV (0' - 6' Deep)	220	LF	\$175.00	\$38,500.00	\$305.91	\$67,300.20	\$694.00	\$152,680.00
Item -20	18" RCP Class IV (0' - 6' Deep)	136	LF	\$270.00	\$36,720.00	\$336.55	\$45,770.80	\$813.00	\$110,568.00

Item-21	30" RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	362	LF	\$290.00	\$104,980.00	\$356.88	\$129,190.56	\$820.00	\$296,840.00
Item-22	36" HDPE (6'-8' Deep)	50	LF	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$372.16	\$18,608.00	\$923.00	\$46,150.00
Item-23	30x19 Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6" Deep)	276	LF	\$300.00	\$82,800.00	\$443.60	\$122,433.60	\$780.00	\$215,280.00
Item-24	38x24 Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	160	LF	\$400.00	\$64,000.00	\$466.77	\$74,683.20	\$817.00	\$130,720.00
Item-25	45x29 Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	90	LF	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$550.23	\$49,520.70	\$856.00	\$77,040.00
Item-26	45x29 Elliptical RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	200	LF	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$570.06	\$114,012.00	\$856.00	\$171,200.00
Item-27	18" Tide Gate/Flex Valve	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,368.80	\$15,368.80	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
Item-28	36" Tide Gate/Flex Valve	2	EA	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$26,603.50	\$53,207.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
Item-29	Concrete Collar 18" RCP	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
Item-30	Concrete Collar 36" RCP	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Item-31	2'x3' Catch Basin (SCDOT Type 1 - 0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Item-32	3'x3' Catch Basin (SCDOT Type 1 - 0'-6' Deep)	11	EA	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$81,400.00
Item-33	4'9' Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	2	EA	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,551.70	\$21,103.40	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
Item-34	4'9' Catch Basin / Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,891.66	\$12,891.66	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
Item-35	4'x11' Catch Basin / Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,260.66	\$15,260.66	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
Item-36	4'x11' Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,260.66	\$15,260.66	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Item-37	9'x11' Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,361.26	\$23,361.26	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Item-38	11'x12' Catch Basin / Junction Box (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,399.65	\$32,399.65	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
Item-39	Utility Relocations (Water)								
a.	Relocate 17 LF 10" DIP Water Line at Sta. 2+14 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,744.83	\$20,744.83	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
b.	Relocate 32 LF 8" DIP Water Line at Sta. 4+04 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
c.	Relocate 18 LF 8" DIP Water Line at Sta. 3+56 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,849.47	\$15,849.47	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
d.	Relocate 18 LF 10" DIP Water Line at Sta. 4+8 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$19,525.75	\$19,525.75	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
Item-40	Utility Relocations (Sanitary Sewer)								
a.	Relocate 20 LF 4" DIP Sanitary Sewer Service at Sta. 1+16 Line A	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,657.82	\$11,657.82	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
Item-41	Utility Relocations (Electric, Communications, Gas) - Allowances								
a.	Unknown - Fiber Optic Cable	1	ALLOWANCE		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
b.	Dominion Energy - Gas Relocations	1	ALLOWANCE		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
c.	HTC	1	ALLOWANCE		\$47,500.00		\$47,500.00	\$1.00	\$47,500.00
Item-42	Compaction and Materials Testing Allowances (Section 01 40 00)	1	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL DIVISION I - FRONT STREET SYSTEM				\$3,038,765.00		\$3,355,471.43 E		\$3,487,156.00
	DIVISION II - ORANGE STREET SYSTEM								
Item -1	Mobilization (Maximum 3% of Total Division II)	1	LS	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
Item -2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$119,396.00	\$119,396.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00
Item -3	Sediment and Erosion Control								
a.	Silt Fence	920	LF	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$9.00	\$8,280.00
b.	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
c.	Fiber Roll	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.10	\$1,310.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
d.	Inlet Protection	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$258.68	\$10,347.20	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
e.	Grassing (Sod and Hydroseed)	1,980	SY	\$1.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.85	\$3,663.00	\$6.00	\$11,880.00
Item -4	Remove and Replace Existing Wooden Fence	280	LF	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$93.60	\$26,208.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00
Item -5	Remove Existing Chain Link Fence	420	LS	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$75.00	\$31,500.00
Item -6	Remove Existing Drainage Structure								
a.	Catch Basin	14	EA	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
b.	Drop Inlet	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00

Item -7	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe								
a.	12" Pipe (RCP)	85	LF	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$510.00
b.	15" Pipe (RCP)	190	LF	\$22.00	\$4,180.00	\$42.50	\$8,075.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00
c.	18" Pipe (RCP)	460	LF	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$49.50	\$22,770.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00
Item -8	Place and Compact Select Borrow Material - Bethel Methodist Detention Pond	340	CY	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$42.00	\$14,280.00	\$47.00	\$15,980.00
Item -9	Flowable Fill and Abandoned Storm Drains								
a.	12" Pipe	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
b.	15" Pipe	430	LF	\$16.00	\$6,880.00	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$56.00	\$24,080.00
c.	18" Pipe	260	LF	\$22.00	\$5,720.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$61.00	\$15,860.00
d.	24" Pipe	190	LF	\$42.00	\$7,980.00	\$31.60	\$6,004.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
e.	30" Pipe	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
f.	Existing Drainage Structure - Near STA 7+68 Line A	5	CY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00
Item -10	2" Asphalt Resurface (Mill and Overlay)	4,110	SY	\$37.00	\$152,070.00	\$50.00	\$205,500.00	\$28.00	\$115,080.00
Item -11	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	160	SY	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$92.00	\$14,720.00	\$127.00	\$20,320.00
Item -12	Remove and Replace 18" Concrete Curb and Gutter	710	LF	\$38.00	\$26,980.00	\$44.00	\$31,240.00	\$61.00	\$43,310.00
Item -13	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Curb	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
Item -14	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway	150	SY	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$98.00	\$14,700.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00
Item -15	Remove and Replace ADA Ramp	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,374.00	\$5,496.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
Item -16	SCDOT Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,528.00	\$3,528.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
Item -17	15" RCP Class IV (0' - 6' Deep)	663	LF	\$155.00	\$102,765.00	\$305.91	\$202,818.33	\$597.00	\$395,811.00
Item -18	18" RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	21	LF	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$336.55	\$7,067.55	\$607.00	\$12,747.00
Item -19	24" RCP Class IV (0' - 6' Deep)	25	LF	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.62	\$8,765.50	\$671.00	\$16,775.00
Item -20	24" RCP Class IV (6' - 8' Deep)	46	LF	\$300.00	\$13,800.00	\$366.88	\$16,876.48	\$931.00	\$42,826.00
Item -21	23"x14" Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	180	LF	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$340.17	\$61,230.60	\$635.00	\$114,300.00
Item-22	30"x19" Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	406	LF	\$250.00	\$101,500.00	\$443.60	\$180,101.60	\$693.00	\$281,358.00
Item-23	30"x19" Elliptical RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	329	LF	\$275.00	\$90,475.00	\$476.09	\$156,633.61	\$709.00	\$233,261.00
Item-24	38"x24" Elliptical RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	178	LF	\$510.00	\$90,780.00	\$495.13	\$88,133.14	\$844.00	\$150,232.00
Item-25	53"x34" Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	289	LF	\$500.00	\$144,500.00	\$510.21	\$147,450.69	\$885.00	\$255,765.00
Item-26	53"x34" Elliptical RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	184	LF	\$550.00	\$101,200.00	\$550.21	\$101,238.64	\$895.00	\$164,680.00
Item-27	53"x34" Elliptical RCP Class IV (8'-10' Deep)	135	EA	\$575.00	\$77,625.00	\$620.33	\$83,744.55	\$972.00	\$131,220.00
Item-28	60"x38" Elliptical RCP Class IV (0'-6' Deep)	174	EA	\$725.00	\$126,150.00	\$660.16	\$114,867.84	\$996.00	\$173,304.00
Item-29	60"x38" Elliptical RCP Class IV (6'-8' Deep)	83	EA	\$750.00	\$62,250.00	\$710.00	\$58,930.00	\$1,006.00	\$83,498.00
Item-30	60"x38" Elliptical RCP Class IV 8'-10' Deep)	161	EA	\$800.00	\$128,800.00	\$770.00	\$123,970.00	\$1,018.00	\$163,898.00
Item-31	Concrete Collar (24")	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Item-32	3'x3' Catch Basin (SCDOT Type 1)	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$39,900.00	\$8,300.00	\$58,100.00
Item-33	4' Inside Diameter Manhole w/drop Inlet (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,916.20	\$9,916.20	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
Item-34	4' Inside Diameter Manhole w/manhole Frame and Cover (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$11,010.00	\$11,010.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
Item-35	4'x6' Catch Basin	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,237.00	\$14,474.00	\$14,800.00	\$29,600.00
Item-36	4'x7' Catch Basin/ Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	5	EA	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,828.58	\$44,142.90	\$17,700.00	\$88,500.00

Item-37	4'x7' Catch Basin/ Junction Box (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
Item-38	4'x8' Catch Basin	3	EA	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$9,247.14	\$27,741.42	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00
Item-39	4'x10' Catch Basin/ Junction Box (6'-8' Deep)	2	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,786.83	\$27,573.66	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
Item-40	6'x6' Catch Basin/ Junction Box	3	EA	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$13,211.92	\$39,635.76	\$20,500.00	\$61,500.00
Item-41	7'x7' Catch Basin/ Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,088.58	\$14,088.58	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
Item-42	7'x7' Catch Basin/ Junction Box (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,542.00	\$16,542.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Item-43	8'x8' Junction Box (8'-10' Deep)	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,951.26	\$17,951.26	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
Item-44	8'x10' Junction Box (8'-10' Deep)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,519.30	\$23,519.30 E	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Item-45	9'x9' Junction Box (0'-6' Deep)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,503.37	\$25,503.37	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
Item-46	9'x9' Junction Box (6'-8' Deep)	1	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,280.00	\$28,280.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
Item-47	Headwall for 60" x 38" HERCP	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,321.60	\$12,321.60	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
Item-48	Headwall for 15" RCP	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
Item-49	Utility Relocation (Water)								
a.	Relocate 48 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 3+18 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,805.00	\$5,805.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
b.	Relocate 53 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 4+64 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,810.16	\$5,810.16	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
c.	Relocate 21 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 13+26 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,784.07	\$4,784.07	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
d.	Relocate 20 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 4+32 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
e.	Relocate 22 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 6+48 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,640.02	\$14,640.02	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
f.	Relocate 15 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 11+32 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
g.	Relocate 20 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 2+45 Line C w/valves	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,984.82	\$13,984.82	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
h.	Relocate 15 LF 12" DIP Water Line at Sta. 11+56 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$29,984.95	\$29,984.95	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
i.	Relocate 20 LF 12" DIP Water Line at Sta. 2+69 Line C w/valves	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,942.87	\$35,942.87	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
j.	Relocate 140 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 4+13 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,048.62	\$6,048.62	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
k.	Relocate 19 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 8+51 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,923.15	\$5,923.15	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
l.	Relocate 11 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 9+15 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,923.15	\$5,923.15	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
m.	Relocate 11 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 9+67 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,923.15	\$5,923.15	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
n.	Relocate 11 LF 2" PVC Water Line at Sta. 9+98 Line A w/valves	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,923.15	\$5,923.15	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
o.	Relocate 48 LF 6" PVC Water Line at Sta. 0+14 Line A1 w/valves	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,673.71	\$16,673.71	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Item-50	Utility Relocations (Electric, Communications, Gas) - Allowances								
a.	Dominion Energy - Gas Relocations	1	ALLOWANCE		\$115,000.00		\$115,000.00		\$115,000.00
b.	Unknown - Fiber Optic Cable in Church Street	1	ALLOWANCE		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
Item-42	Compaction and Materials Testing Allowances (Section 01 40 00)	1	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	TOTAL DIVISION II - ORANGE STREET SYSTEM				\$2,377,125.00		\$2,714,286.62 E		\$3,828,875.00
	DIVISION III - QUEEN STREET SYSTEM								
Item -1	Mobilization (Maximum 3% of Total Division III)	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
Item -2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$62,600.00	\$62,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
Item -3	Sediment and Erosion Control								
a.	Fiber Roll	110	LF	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$13.10	\$1,441.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00
b.	Inlet Protection	16	EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$258.68	\$4,138.88	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
Item -4	Remove and Replace 18" Curb and Gutter	150	LF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00
Item -5	Remove Existing Drainage Structure								
a.	Catch Basin	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$20,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
b.	Drop Inlet	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
Item -6	Flowable Fill and Abandoned Storm Drains								
a.	12" Pipe	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$228.43	\$20,558.70	\$82.00	\$7,380.00
b.	18" Pipe	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.37	\$7,061.10	\$94.00	\$2,820.00
Item -7	Remove Existing Drainage Pipe								
a.	12" Pipe	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$36.40	\$1,820.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
b.	15" Pipe	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.50	\$6,350.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
c.	18" Pipe	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$87.33	\$4,366.50	\$6.00	\$300.00

Item -8	2" Asphalt Resurface (Mill and Overlay)	2,450	SY	\$35.00	\$85,750.00	\$50.00	\$122,500.00	\$28.00	\$68,600.00
Item -9	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	40	SY	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.67	\$4,826.80	\$127.00	\$5,080.00
Item -10	Remove and Replace ADA Ramp	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,374.00	\$5,496.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
Item -11	SCDOT Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
Item -12	15" RCP Class IV	124	LF	\$235.00	\$29,140.00	\$325.91	\$40,412.84	\$848.00	\$105,152.00
Item -13	30" RCP Class IV	540	LF	\$305.00	\$164,700.00	\$356.88	\$192,715.20	\$903.00	\$487,620.00
Item -14	23"x14" Elliptical RCP Class IV	160	LF	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$350.17	\$56,027.20	\$822.00	\$131,520.00
Item -15	4' Diameter Manhole with Catch Basin	10	EA	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,959.65	\$69,596.50	\$8,200.00	\$82,000.00
Item -16	4' Diameter Manhole with Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,334.68	\$5,334.68	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Item -17	4' Diameter Manhole (SCDOT 719-505-01)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,425.17	\$7,425.17	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Item -18	5' Diameter Manhole (SCDOT 719-505-01)	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,754.35	\$31,017.40	\$11,200.00	\$44,800.00
Item- 19	Utility Relocation (Water)								
a.	Relocate 21 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 6+01 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
b.	Relocate 29 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 5+54 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
c.	Relocate 20 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 4+00 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
d.	Relocate 20 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 2+76 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
e.	Relocate 19 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 2+19 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
f.	Relocate 19 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 1+18 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
g.	Relocate 19 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+25 Line A (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
h.	Relocate 26 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+06 Line A1R (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
i.	Relocate 20 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+18 Line A1L (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,784.77	\$13,784.77	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
j.	Relocate 28 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+17 Line A2L (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
k.	Relocate 28 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+06 Line A2R (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
l.	Relocate 28 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+14 Line A3L (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
m.	Relocate 28 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+06 Line A3R (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
n.	Relocate 25 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+41 Line A4 (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
o.	Relocate 29 LF 6" DIP Water Line at Sta. 0+05 Line A4 (w/valves)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,629.25	\$14,629.25	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
Item- 20	Utility Relocations (Electric, Communications, Gas) - Allowances								
a.	Dominion Energy - Gas Relocations	1	ALLOWANCE		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00
b.	Unknown - Fiber Optic Cables	1	ALLOWANCE		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
c.	Frontier	1	ALLOWANCE		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
Item-21	Compaction and Materials Testing Allowances (Section 01 40 00)	1	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	TOTAL DIVISION III - QUEEN STREET SYSTEM				\$835,330.00		\$1,018,115.36		\$1,433,222.00
	TOTAL BASE BID TO INCLUDE DIV. I, II & III INCLUSIVE				\$6,251,220.00		\$7,087,873.41 E		\$8,749,253.00

E = Error in Bid

I hereby certify to the best of my knowledge, the above is a true tabulation of BIDS received May 3, 2023.

James C. Reigart
 James C. Reigart, P.E.
 S.C. Professional Engineering License No. 14613

Bidder 2 had two math errors in bid as noted .
 Division I total submitted was actually \$3,000 more.
 Division II total submitted was actually \$.03 less.
 Combined Total Actual Bid is as noted. These errors do change the outcome.

